Tariff Notice No. 1984/17—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
DN	C3905	21.07.018	Preparations, excluding textured vegetable proteins, imported in bulk, being principally hydrolised proteins, when declared; (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making foodstuffs; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only in bulk to a food manufacturer, for use in making foodstuffs	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C3900	34.02.000	Redicote E11, used in the preparation of cationic slurry seal for the maintenance of roading and other bituminous surfaces	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C3901	38.19.079	Burdick E. C. G. lectro-pads	Free*	Free	99
DN	C3907	38.19.079	Trisec D, an additive to the drying solution used as a finishing process in the electroplating of jewellery parts	Free*	Free	15
DN	C3906	48.07.151	Thermal stencil paper, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making thermal stencils	Free*		••
DN	C3893	48.15.029	Plasterboard jointing tape	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C3915	49.08.000	Transfer viz; letraset colour print lettering	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C3910	49.08.000	Rub down action transfers	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C3914	49.08.000	Letraset instant lettering	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C3913	49.08.000	Letraset instantex	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C3911	49.08.000	Letraset instant symbols	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C3912	49.08.000	Letraset technigraph	Free*	Free*	15 15
DN	C3902	84.10.029	Binks Bullows range of compressed air operated pumps	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C3903	84.21.029	Component parts, unassembled, for making sprinkler heads of fire protection sprinkler systems	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C3904	84.59.059	Bottle inspecting, capping and de-capping machines	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C3919	85.05.009	Electrically operated carpet mending gun	Free*	Free	iŏ
DN	C3920	85.19.009	Retro-reflective infra-red beam interruption control system	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C3921	90.24.011	Automatic controlling instruments for dispensing liquid chemicals	Free*	1 100	
				duty as	gher rate of the Minister y case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 16 February 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of January 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1984/18—Application for Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
H.O.	922	84.28.03 Deter'n	Mulching shredding machine, for disposal of prunings, hedge clippings and other garden waste	20*	DC 15* Pac Free*	••
				1983 1984 1985 1986	Aul 15* Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free*	
				*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 16 February 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff Item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington and be supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including customs value, cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of January 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.